
$449,900 - 36325 Ridgeshore Ln, Millville
MLS® #DESU2041276 

$449,900
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,000 sqft
Condo/Townhome on 0 Acres

WINDHURST MANOR, Millville, DE

Feel right at home in this gorgeously designed
3 bedroom, 2.5 bathroom townhome!
Featuring hardwood flooring throughout the
1st floor and loft space, new carpeting in
upstair bedrooms, stunning upgrades including
custom cabinets under the stairs for extra
storage, updated bathrooms, beautiful updated
kitchen with GE Cafe appliances and
countertops, window treatments, and beautiful
ceiling fans - living room, sunroom, porch, loft
and 3 bedrooms. Find custom trim work in the
sunroom, living/dining room, hallway, kitchen,
primary bed/bath, loft space, closet doors, and
porch interior.  Plus, a brand new Hot water
Heater and HVAC!

Enjoy a spacious 4 season porch with
separate HVAC, UV windows and solar blind
window treatments, large deck, phenomenal
back yard, landscaped front/side/back,
extended irrigation on side and backyard,
paver sidewalk and extended sidewalk on
driveway. Make your move to this remarkable
home, today!

Built in 2009

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2041276

Price $449,900

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.50



Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,000

Acres 0.16

Year Built 2009

Type Condo/Townhome

Sub-Type End of Row/Townhouse

Style Traditional, Villa

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 36325 Ridgeshore Ln

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision WINDHURST MANOR

City Millville

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19967

Within City Limits Yes

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Carpet, Entry Lvl BR, Master Bath(s), Pantry, Recessed Lighting,
Upgraded Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s), Shades/Blinds, Wood Floors

Utilities Electric Available

Parking Paved Driveway

# of Garages 1

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Garage Door Opener

View Trees/Woods

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Disposal, Icemaker, Oven-Self
Cleaning, Oven/Range-Electric, Refrigerator, Water Heater

Heating Heat Pump - Electric BackUp

Cooling Central A/C

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior



Exterior Vinyl Siding

Lot Description Backs to Trees, Front Yard, Landscaping, Rear Yard, SideYard(s),
Trees/Wooded

Windows Insulated, Screens

Foundation Slab

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Elementary LORD BALTIMORE

Middle SELBYVILLE

High INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed June 20th, 2023

Days on Market 2

Zoning TN

HOA Fees 315.00

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Listing Details

Listing Office Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc.
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